1/30/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13799581&folderid=1

#### 900390912 01/11/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEMCAP LENDING I, LLC		01/11/2017	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUKE'S LOCKER INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1344 Crampton Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name	LUKE'S LOCKER INCORPORATED	- JMT 1/30/17
Street Address:	1344 Grampton Street	- JMT 1/30/11
City:	Dallas	- DMT 1/30/17
State/Country:	TEXAS	- 1M7 1/30/17
Postal Code:	75207	JM7 1/30/17
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	JM- 1/3017

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3637177	LUKE S LOCKER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

rboghosian@ctswlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Robert Boghosian

Address Line 1:

420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Thieken		
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Thieken/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017		

Total Attachments: 2

2/3

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13799581&folderid=1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0225 source=00311379#page1.tif source=00311379#page2.tif

## TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE, dated as of January 11, 2017, made by GEMCAP LENDING I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 24955 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite A202, Malibu, California 90265 ("Lender") in favor of LUKE'S LOCKER INCORPORATED, a Texas corporation with a principal place of business located at 1344 Crampton Street, Dallas, TX 75207, THE QUALITY LIFESTYLE I, LTD., a Texas limited partnership with a principal place of business located at 1344 Crampton Street, Dallas, TX 75207 and 2L AUSTIN, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 1344 Crampton Street, Dallas, TX 75207 (each, individually, and together, "Grantor").

Reference is made to that certain loan and security agreement between Lender and Grantor, dated as of February 25, 2016 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Lender made revolving loans to Grantor as borrower and whereunder Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of Grantor's owned and afteracquired trademarks and related rights to secure the payment and performance of the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

Lender hereby releases its lien on and security interest in the collateral set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Trademark Security Interest Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GEMCAP LENDING I. LLC

{00311354.DOC; 1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0227

# EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Serial No. / Registration No.	Item	Status	Filing Date	Date Registered	Registrant
3637177	Luke's Locker & Design mark	Registered	04/30/2008	06/16/2009	Luke's Locker Incorporated

{00311354.DOC; 1}

**RECORDED: 01/11/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0228